

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 275 OF 2011(for prel.hearing)

SHWETA AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.
Mrinmayee Sahu, Adv.
Mr.Vaibhav Kalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing Official
Translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

There shall be ex-parte stay of the H.M.A.Case
No.1517/2010 titled as Amit Aggarwal Vs. Shweta Aggarwal
pending before the Learned District Judge-V (South), Saket
Court, New Delhi until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master