

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 275 OF 2011

SHWETA AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Anurag Kumar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As directed by this Court, petitioner -
Shweta Aggarwal and respondent- Amit Aggarwal, both
have appeared before us.

Even though mediation has failed, but Mr.
Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner still seeks some ray of hope and prayed that
the matter be listed in the last week of July, 2012
so as to enable the parties to arrive at some
settlement.

List in the last week of July, 2012.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master