

o

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 275 OF 2011

SHWETA AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Anurag Kumar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the parties are directed to remain present in this Court on
1st August, 2012.

| (A.D. Sharma)
| Court Master

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)
| | Court Master

| |