

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 275 OF 2011

SHWETA AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date: 01/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Dr. Anurag Kumar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner - Smt. Shweta Aggarwal and Respondent Amit Aggarwal both appeared before us and were represented by learned senior counsel. We also tried to persuade them if any settlement would be possible .

We do not think, it would be possible for both of them to resolve their disputes and iron out their differences, which are between them.

In this view of the matter, let this petition be listed after one week.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|